o ©O© oo ~N o o AW N =

N NN N N NN &2 A a A A O A «a «a -
a A W N A O © 0 N O o b~ W DN

FILE NO. 140858 MOTION NO. M14-133

[Committee of the Whole - Contract Amendment - San Francisco AIDS Foundation - Not to
Exceed $14,734,565 - July 29, 2014]

Motion scheduling the Board of Supervisors to sit as a Committee of the Whole on July
29, 2014, at 3:00 p.m. to hold a public hearing on a Resolution (File No. 140504)
approving an amendment to the contract between the Department of Public Health and
the San Francisco AIDS Foundation to provide HIV prevention services and extend the

contract term through June 30, 2016, for an amount not to exceed $14,734,565.

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors convene as a Committee of the Whole on July
29, 2014, at 3:00 p.m. to hear all persons interested in the Resolution (File No. 140504)
approving an amendment to the contract between the Department of Public Health and the
San Francisco AIDS Foundation to provide HIV prevention services and extend the contract

term through June 30, 2016, for an amount not to exceed $14,734,565.

Supervisor Wiener Page 1
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS




‘City and County of San Francisco City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place

Tﬂils San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M14-133

File Number: 140858 Date Passed: July 29, 2014

Motion scheduling the Board of Supervisors to sit as a Committee of the Whole on July 29, 2014, at
3:00 p.m. to hold a public hearing on a Resolution (File No. 140504) approving an amendment to the

_contract between the Department of Public Health and the San Francisco AIDS Foundation to
provide HIV prevention services and extend the contract term through June 30, 20186, for an amount
not to exceed $14,734,565.

July 29, 2014 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Chiu, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Tang, Wiener
and Yee

File No. 140858 | hereby certify that the foregoing Motion
was APPROVED on 7/29/2014 by the Board
of Supervisors of the City and County of
San Francisco.

( Angela Calvillo
Clerk of the Board

City and County of San Francisco - Page 58 Printed at 2:15 pm on 7/30/14



